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PROJECT ZONING SUMMARY PARKING SUMMARY
PROJECT ADDRESS 201 W 3RD ST. SANTA ANA, CA 92701 RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE BUILDING - PARCEL 1
7ONE TRANSIT ZONE REQUIRED
DOWNTOWN (DT) PARKING (SD-84) PROPOSED ANALYSIS
TOTAL LoT SizE | _EXISTING [1.41 ACRE / 61,437.5 SF
PROPOSED|1.41 ACRE / 61,437.5 SF 407 TOTAL SPACES 444 TOTAL SPACES -
PARCEL NUMBER 398-264-13
PROPERTY OWNER:
CARIBOU INDUSTRIES 368 RESIDENTIAL 196 SPACES REQUIRED PER INCENTIVE, SAMC SEC. 41-1904.1
1103 N BROADWAY SPACES (2.15 PER 196 RESIDENTIAL SPACES -1 PARKING STALL PER STUDIO OR 1 BED
SANTA ANA, CA 92701 UNIT) - 2 PARKING STALLS PER / 2 BED
PHONE : (714) 543-9484
FAX : (714) 543-9972 37 COMMERCIAL
EMAIL : MFHQCARIBOUIND.COM SPACES (1 PER 400 0 COMMERCIAL SPACES REQUIRES WAIVER, CAL. GOV'T CODE SEC. 65915 (e)(1)
ARCHITECT: SF)
STUDIO ONE ELEVEN 211 PUBLIC
ATTN : TOBIN WHITE REPLACEMENT 211 PUBLIC REPLACEMENT SPACES -
245 E 3RD ST. SPACES
PROJEET TEA LONG BEACH, CA 90802 - *37 HOTEL SPACES *OVERFLOW PARKING FOR HOTEL VALET
PHONE : (562) 901-1500
FAX : (562) 901-1501 HOTEL BUILDING - PARCEL 2
EMAIL : TOBIN.WHITE@STUDIO-111.COM REQUIRED PROPOSED ANALYSIS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: 158 COMMERCIAL 83 TOTAL SPACES
STUDIO ONE ELEVEN SPACES
(1 PER 400 SF) 42 STACKERS MINOR CONCESSION REQUIRED TO MODIFY PARKING
ATTN : KIRK KELLER
4 ADA/EV SPACES REQUIREMENT TO 1 STALL PER KEY AND 1 GUEST SPACE/10
245 E 3RD ST. ROOMS
LONG BEACH, CA 90802 *37 SPACES WITHIN MIXED-USE BUILDING/ '
PHONE : (562) 901-1500 STRUCTURE
FAX : (562) 901-1501 PROPOSED PARKING SPACES PER LEVEL
EMAIL : KIRK.KELLER@STUDIO-111.COM
LEVELS PUBLIC HOTEL RESIDENTIAL
Level P1 106 8
PROJECT FAR Level 1 46
PARCEL 1 Level 2 39
MIXED USE PARCEL 2 HOTEL Level 3 39
RESIDENTIAL Level 4 27 12
LEVEL 1 19,282 SF 4,684 SF = 0 17 43
LEVEL 2 13,576 SF 5,422 SF Levelt 59
LEVEL 3 12,240 SF 6,996 SF Lol 56
LEVEL 4 9,169 SF 6,996 SF Levelis 38
LEVEL 5 1,450 SF 7323 SF TOTAL 211 SPACES 83 SPACES 196 SPACES
LEVEL 6 346 SF 6,996 SF BIKE PARKING
LEVEL 7 3,868 SF 7,323 SF REQUIRED PROPOSED
LEVEL 8 3,868 SF 6,996 SF PUBLIC 3 SPACES 17 SPACES
LEVEL 9 17,086 SF 7,323 SF RESIDENTIAL 16 SPACES 16 SPACES
LEVEL 10 17,086 SF 2,457 SF
LEVEL 11 17,086 SF
LEVEL 12 17,086 SF
LEVEL 13 17,086 SF
LEVEL 14 17,086 SF
LEVEL 15 17,086 SF
LEVEL 16 14,325 SF
TOTAL 197,726 SF 62,516 SF
TOTAL GFA 260,242 SF
FAR SITE AREA 61,419 SF
FAR 4.20 REQUIRES CONCESSION (1 OF 2)
PROJECT DESCRIPTION

ONE (1) NEW MIXED USE BUILDING CONTAINING A TOTAL OF ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO (152) MARKET RATE UNITS, NINETEEN (19)
AFFORDABLE HOUSING UNITS, GROUND FLOOR RETAIL, AND AMENITIES THROUGHOUT. ONE (1) NEW HOTEL BUILDING WITH SEVENTY
FIVE (75) HOTEL ROOMS WITH AMENITIES THROUGHOUT. ONE (1) LEVEL OF SUBTERRANIAN PARKING UNDER THE WHOLE SITE.
SYCAMORE STREET WILL BE RECONNECTED AND DESIGNED TO CITY STANDARDS BUT WILL REMAIN A PRIVATE STREET.
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PARCEL 1 - RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE

ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES
BUILDING TYPE - LINE BLOCK
RETAIL 13,419 SF
PROPOSED USE PARKING 444 SPACES
RESIDENTIAL 171 UNITS /176,711 SF
3RD ST. o o
(FRONT YARD)
BROADWAY o o
(STREET SIDE)
SETBACKS SYCAMORE ST. o o 2" ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTION
(STREET SIDE) AT LEVEL 7-16
ALLEY 15' (REAR YARD) 20' (REAR YARD)
(REAR & ALLEY 3" (ALLEY YARD)
BASE MODEL 90 UNITS (90/ACRE]) 11% RENTED TO VERY
DENSITY 171 UNITS LOW-INCOME HOUSEHOLDS (19
HOO INCENTIVE + 44 UNITS (+35%) UNITS)

PARCEL 2 - HOTEL
ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES
BUILDING TYPE - FLEX BLOCK
HOTEL LOBBY - 4,046 SF
PROPOSED USE HOTEL PARKING 46 SPACES 14 STACKERS & 4 ADA SPACES
HOTEL ROOMS - 75 KEYS
3RD ST. 0" 0" 1" ARCHITECTURAL
(FRONT YARD) PROJECTION AT LEVEL 2
SYCAMORE ST. 0" 0" 3" ARCHITECTURAL
SETBACKS (STREET SIDE) PROJECTION AT LEVEL 2
SIDE YARD 0 0
ALLEY 15' (REAR YARD]) 20' (REAR YARD)

(REAR & ALLEY

3' (ALLEY YARD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

16 STORIES /193'-10"

REQUIRES CONCESSION (2 OF 2)
CAL. GOV'T CODE SEC. 65915 (d)(1)

BUILDING HEIGHT 10 STORIES 10 STORIES / 127'-6"
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (PER FAR) - 62,516 SF
OCCUPANCY TYPE - GROUP R-1

TOTAL BUILDING AREA (PER FAR)

10 STORIES

197,726 SF

OCCUPANCY TYPE

GROUP A, M, R-2, 5-2

BUILDING DESCRIPTION

BUILDING DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

TYPE | A [ (HIGH-RISE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH CBC/CFC/OCFA REQUIREMENTS))

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

TYPE 1 A (HIGH-RISE BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH CBC/CFC/OCFA REQUIREMENTS)

FIRE SPRINKLER

FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING WITH NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM (SECTION 903.2.11.3)

FIRE SPRINKLER

FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING WITH NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM

(SECTION 903.2.11.3)

FIRE ALARM FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM (SECTION 907.2.2, 907.2.9, 907.2.10)
CODE ANALYSIS
ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES
ALLOWABLE BUILDING
HEIGHT CBC 2019 CBC TABLE 504.3 UNLIMITED 193'-10"
SECTION 508.4.3
ALLOWABLE NUMBER
OF STORIES CBC 2019 | CBC TABLE 504.4 UNLIMITED 16 STORIES TYPE 1A, R-2, 5-2
SECTION 508.4.3
ALLOWABLE AREA CBC
2019 SECTION 5084 | CBC TABLE 506.2 UNLIMITED 197,726 SF
OPEN SPACE SUMMARY
REQUIRED PROPOSED NOTES
COMMON OPEN SPACE
5,365 SF (15% OF LOT 5,761 SF
(OPEN TO SKY) ‘ [15% ] ‘
COMMON OPEN SPACE
4,897 SF
(NOT OPEN TO SKY) '
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 8,550 SF (50 SF/UNIT) 7,550 SF 50 SFX 171 UNITS
TOTAL 13,915 SF 18,208 SF

MASSING CALCULATION

BUILDABLE AREA 30,809 SF
LEVELS SF NOTES ALLOWED PROPOSED
% OF BUILDABLE AREA 0
LEVELT R ((GROUND FLOOR GSF / BUILDABLE AREAJX100) 78.7%
LEVEL 2 | 30,217 SF 100 99.3%
LEVEL3 | 28,814 SF 100 94.7%
LEVEL 4 | 25,793 SF 85 84.8%
LEVEL5 | 25,174 SF 85 82.7%
LEVEL 6 | 25,174 SF 85 82.7%
LEVEL 7 | 25,773 SF 85 84.7%
0,
vy [ FUEF EROLIB FLETR 55 o
LEVEL 10| 17.922SF ((EACH LEVEL GSF / GROUND FLOOR GSF)X100) 85 58.9%
LEVEL 11| 17,922 SF 85 58.9%
LEVEL 12| 17,922 SF 85 58.9%
LEVEL 13| 17,922 SF 85 58.9%
LEVEL 14| 17,922 SF 85 58.9%
LEVEL 15| 17,922 SF 85 58.9%
LEVEL 16 15,230 SF 85 50.1%

RESIDENTIAL UNIT SUMMARY

STUDIO 1 BED

LEVEL 1

2 BED TOTAL

LEVEL 2 8 3

LEVEL 3 7 2
LEVEL 4 -

LEVEL 5

LEVEL 6

LEVEL 7

LEVEL 8

LEVEL 9 11

LEVEL 10 11

LEVEL 11 11

LEVEL 12 11

LEVEL 13 11

LEVEL 14 11

|lo~|os|oN|OoN|ON|ON|ON NN

LEVEL 15 11

LEVEL 16

Sl === === =]=]
[oe]

TOTAL 95

ol

N
ol

171

FIRE ALARM FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEM (SECTION 907.2.2, 907.2.8)
CODE ANALYSIS
ALLOWED PROPOSED NOTES
ALLOWABLE
BUILDING HEIGHT o
o5 2019 secTion | CBC TABLE 504.3 UNLIMITED 1276
508.4.3
ALLOWABLE
NUMBER OF STORIES
S8 2019 SecTion | CBC TABLE 504.4 UNLIMITED 10 STORIES TYPE 1A, R-1, 5-2
508.4.3
ALLOWABLE AREA
CBC 2019 SECTION | CBC TABLE 506.2 UNLIMITED 62,516 SF
508.4.3
OPEN SPACE SUMMARY
REQUIRED PROPOSED
COMMON OPEN SPACE
3,398 SF (15% OF LOT 5,609 SF
(OPEN TO SKY) ‘ (15% ] ‘
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE - 4,758 SF
TOTAL 3,398 SF 10,367 SF
MASSING CALCULATION
BUILDABLE AREA | 15,010 SF
LEVELS | SF NOTES ALLOWED | PROPOSED
% OF BUILDABLE AREA
LEVEL 1 | 14,400 SF 100% 95.9%
((GROUND FLOR GSF / BUILDABLE AREAJX100) ° ’
LEVEL 2 | 14,136 SF 100% 98.2%
LEVEL3 | 7,732 SF 80% 53.7%
LEVEL 4 | 7,750 SF 80% 53.8%
0, 0,
Seler)  worsromorumner [ o
’ (o] . 0
CEVEL7 T 5.845 oF| (EACH LEVEL GSF / GROUND FLOOR GSFIX100) W
LEVELS | 7.750 SF 53.8%
LEVEL9 | 8845SF 61.4%
LEVEL 10| 5,105 SF 35.5%
HOTEL UNIT SUMMARY
KEYS SUITES TOTAL
LEVEL 1 - -
LEVEL 2 - -
LEVEL 3 10 1 11
LEVEL 4 10 1 11
LEVEL 5 10 1 11
LEVEL 6 10 1 11
LEVEL 7 10 1 11
LEVEL 8 10 1 11
LEVEL 9 6 3 9
TOTAL e ? 78 studioneleven




Design Statement

Create an appropriate architectural and public link between the historic Artist Village and 4th Street Core while
providing important new urban opportunities and 24/°7 activation with engaging public space.

Design Criteria

1. Create pedestrian - friendly connection between 3rd and 4th Streets via continuation of Sycamore Street.

2. Orient development program to draw vibrancy of 4th Street retail and restaurants through Sycamore Street down to 3rd
Street, while allocating back of house service functions and parking entrances to the alley.

3. Provide opportunities for sidewalk activation, storefront activation and public outdoor space.

4. Incorporate architectural massing that scales to and respects existing historic context.

5. Ultilize materials that engage with the context of the surrounding city fabric - specifically at the street level.

0

I

. Utilize materials, building massing and architectural shading features to enhance sustainability.
. Provide opportunities for engagement with the local arts community through large scale murals.
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MAIN STREET

ON THIRD STREET,
CONSTRUCTION OF FULL DEPTH
ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR THE
ENTIRE STREET WIDTH ALONG
THE ENTIRE PROPERTY
FRONTAGE PER CITY STANDARDS.
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SITE PLAN NOTE #12: NEW BULBOUT

[T ﬁ

SITE PLAN NOTES

SITE PLAN NOTE #12: NEW BULBOUT

—

R

1. INSTALL 24-INCH BOX STREET TREES AT 35 FEET ON CENTER ON ALL STREETS ALONG
THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE, INCLUDING DEEP ROOT IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, PER CITY
STANDARDS. CONTACT THE TREE SECTION SUPERVISOR AT (714) 647-3337 FOR TREE
SPECIES AND FOR NUMBER AND SIZE OF REQUIRED TREE REPLACEMENTS.

2. REPLACE EXISTING STREETLIGHT WITH NEW STREETLIGHTS PER CITY STANDARDS AND
INSTALL ADDITIONAL STREET LIGHTS ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE EVERY 125 FEET OR
AS NEEDED. CONTACT TYRONE CHESANEK AT (714) 647-5045 FOR TYPE OF LIGHT AND CITY
STANDARDS.

3. REPORTS OF WATER USAGE AS MEASURED BY THE PRIVATE SUBMETERS SHALL BE
PROVIDED UPON REQUEST TO THE CITY OF SANTA ANA WATER RESOURCE DIVISION.

4. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT IS TO 1) SUBMIT AND
HAVE APPROVED DESIGN PLANS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION/RELOCATION OF ANY PUBLIC
UTILITIES (I.E., WATER, FIRE, SEWER, STORM, ETC.) AND OCSD TRUNK SEWER, 2] OBTAIN

A STREET WORK PERMIT, 3) CONSTRUCT ALL AFOREMENTIONED IMPROVEMENTS, AND 4]
HAVE THE IMPROVEMENTS ACCEPTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER AND/OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMIT.

5. 1) RESTRIPE THE CROSSWALKS AT THE INTERSECTION. 2] IF APPLICABLE, INSTALL A
PEDESTRIAN CALL BUTTON CLOSER TO THE CURB.

12. THE PROPOSED BULB-0OUT ON 3RD STREET FINAL DESIGN WILL BE DECIDED LATER IN THE

6. NOT USED.

7. ALL TRAFFIC IMPACT ANALYSIS (TIA) RECOMMENDATIONS(S) WILL BE IMPLEMENTED
PRIOR TO THE BUILDING PERMIT, SOLELY AT THE DEVELOPER’'S EXPENSE.

8. THIS SITE WILL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA
REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SANTA ANA REGION ORDER NO. R8-2009-0030
DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (MS4 PERMIT).

13. ACCESS STREET WILL BE DESIGNED TO MEET A MINIMUM CALTRANS H20 STANDARD OR
ENGINEERED EQUIVALENT.

PROCESS PER THE CITY OF SANTA ANA STANDARD AND APPROVED STREET IMPROVEMENT PLANS.

14. NO GATES ARE PROPOSED ON DRIVEWAYS IN THIS PROJECT. ANY PROPOSED GATE ON DRIVEWAYS
WIL BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL REVIEW AND COMMENTS.

15. THE DRIVEWAYS MUST BE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 10" AWAY FROM ANY UTILITY FACILITY, SUCH AS

9. THE BMPS, SHOWN ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN ARE ONLY PRELIMINARY AND WILL
BE REVISED OR MODIFIED AS NECESSARY UPON COMPLETION OF THE WQMP. PRIOR

TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE GRADING PERMIT, THE APPROVED GRADING/UTILITY PLAN
SHALL INCORPORATE ALL REQUIRED STRUCTURAL BMPS. FOR ASSISTANCE AND AN
INFORMATIONAL HANDOUT (INCLUDING WQMP TEMPLATE].

10. INTERIOR OF PARKING STRUCTURE SHALL BE PAINTED WHITE AND CONTAIN SUFFICIENT
LIGHTING FOR SECURITY AND SAFETY.

11. THE DEVLOPER SHALL MAINTAIN SIDEWALK AND TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
AND ALL DECORATIVE OR NON-CITY STANDARD SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, PAVING, ETC.
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POWER POLES, STREET LIGHTS, CATCH BASINS, ETC.
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Floor Plans Level P1
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3

2

S

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 25
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 13
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 13 OCCUPANTS *0.2=2.6

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF STAIRS =13 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 3.9” (44" MIN. PER CBC 1011.2)
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PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =49 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =14.7”
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 15,268 SF S-2 200 77 2 36" BOH 4787 SF S-2 200 24 1 36"
l
RESIDENTIAL 13,600 SF R-2 200 68 2 36"
UNITS + TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 24
CORRIDOR OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 12
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 12 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 2.4”
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 145 ¢ PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 49 MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =12 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 3.6”
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 49 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 =9.8" PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58”
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TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 228

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 76
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 76 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 45.6”
PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =76 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 22.8"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

September 10, 2020 | Caribou Industries | 3rd & Broadway | 15150

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) STAIRS = 57
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 57 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 =11.4"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =57 OCCUPANTS *0.3=17.1"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STA

IRS = 58"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY | PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCCLOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 15268 SF S-2 200 77 2 36" PUBLIC 734 SF A-3 15 49 1 36"
1 OUTDOOR AREA
PUBLIC 1,301 5F - A3 15 o 2 36" HOTEL UNITS 13,000 SF R-1 200 65 2 36"
OUTDOOR AREA + CORRIDOR +
RESIDENTIAL 12000 SF R-2 200 60 2 36" PRIVATE PATIOS
UNITS + G\L
CORRIDOR TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 114
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TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR =216
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 72
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 72 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 43.2"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =72 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 21.6"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

September 10, 2020 | Caribou Industries | 3rd & Broadway | 15150

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY | PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 15,268 SF S-2 200 77 2 36" GUEST TERRACE 287 SF A-3 15 20 1 36"
|
OUTDOOR AREA 730 SF A-3 15 49 1 792" HOTEL UNITS + 8,000 SF R-1 200 40 9 36"
CORRIDOR
FITNESS 731 SF A-3 15 49 1 79"
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR =60
RESIDENTIAL 8200 SF  R-2 200 41 2 36" OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) STAIRS = 30
UNITS + MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”
CORRIDOR PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
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TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 423
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 141
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 141 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 84.6”

PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =141 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 42.3"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY | PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCCTYPE OCCLOAD OCCLOAD #EXITSREQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCCTYPE OCCLOAD OCCLOAD #EXITSREQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
COMMUNITY 733 SF A-3 15 49 72" AMENITY SPACE 287 SF A-3 15 20 1 36"
EVENT SPACE 1
OUTDOOR AREA 3901 SF A-3 15 261 2 36" HOTEL UNITS + 8,000 SF R-1 200 40 2 36"
CORRIDOR
PARKING 22437 SF S-2 200 13 2 36"

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 60

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) STAIRS = 30

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”

PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY | PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ. PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 22,437 SF S-2 200 13 2 36" GUEST TERRACE 287 SF A-3 15 20 1 36"
|
HOTEL UNITS + 8,000 SF R-1 200 40 2 36"
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR =113 CORRIDOR
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 38
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 38 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 22.6” TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 60
PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) STAIRS = 30
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =38 OCCUPANTS *0.3=11.3" MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS =58 PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

SCALE 1/16"=1"-0" I

Floor Plans Level 6
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PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =45 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =13.5"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

September 10, 2020 | Caribou Industries | 3rd & Broadway | 15150

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 22608 SF S-2 200 13 2 36" MEETING ROOM 287 SF A-3 15 20 1 36"
1
RESIDENTIAL 3,800 SF R-2 200 19 2 36" HOTEL UNITS + 8,000 SF R-1 200 40 2 36"
UNITS + CORRIDOR
CORRIDOR
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR =60
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR =133 OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 30
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 45 MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 45 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 26.6" PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH

SCALE 1/16"=1"-0"

Floor Plans Level 7
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TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 127

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (3) PROVIDED STAIRS = 43

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 43 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 25.4”

PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =43 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =12.9"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

September 10, 2020 | Caribou Industries | 3rd & Broadway | 15150

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 60

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 30

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”

PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

SCALE 1/16"=1"-0"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCy PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
PARKING 21,438 SF S-2 200 108 2 36" GUEST TERRACE 287 SF A-3 15 20 1 36"
l
RESIDENTIAL 3,800 SF R-2 200 19 2 36" HOTEL UNITS + 8,000 SF R-1 200 40 2 36"
UNITS + CORRIDOR
CORRIDOR
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PRIVATE PATIOS

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 96

OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 48

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 48 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 =19.2"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH
MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =48 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 = 14.4"

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

September 10, 2020 | Caribou Industries | 3rd & Broadway | 15150

¢

CORRIDOR

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD ON FLOOR = 60
OCCUPANT LOAD DIVIDED BY (2) PROVIDED STAIRS = 30

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = 30 OCCUPANTS * 0.2 = 6.0”
PROVIDED WIDTH OF DOORS/CORRIDORS = SEE PLAN FOR CORRIDOR DIMENSIONS/SEE TABLE FOR EXIT DOOR WIDTH

MINIMUM EXIT WIDTHS OF STAIRS =30 OCCUPANTS * 0.3 =9.0"
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT STAIRS = 58"

SCALE 1/16"=1"-0"
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PARCEL 1 OCCUPANCY | PARCEL 2 OCCUPANCY
ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT ROOM AREA OCC TYPE OCC LOAD OCC LOAD # EXITS REQ PROVIDED EXIT
FACTOR DOOR WIDTH FACTOR DOOR WIDTH
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